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VR-IDD Staff:
1. Diane Ashley – E. Oregon; Pendleton Office  diane.ashley@state.or.us  541-966-6231
2. Karen Burch – Washington County Office karen.b.burch@state.or.us 503-277-2513
3. Julia Covert – Central & North Portland Offices julia.k.covert@state.or.us 971-673-2653
4. Doreen Earl – East Portland Office doreen.earl@state.or.us 971-673-5858
5. Rachellie George – Ontario Office  rachellie.a.george@state.or.us  541-889-9148
6. Cortney Gibson – Bend Office cortney.gibson@state.or.us 541-388-6336 X2041 
7. Derek Hill – Clackamas Office derek.r.hill@state.or.us 971-673-6130
8. Ruth Johnson – Eugene Office  ruth.v.johnson@state.or.us  541-684-2447
9. Jaime Ketchum – Roseburg Office jaime.l.ketchum@state.or.us 541-464-2115
10. Marcia Pfleeger – Corvallis Office  Marcia.l.pfleeger@state.or.us  541-757-4131
11. Alan Roberts – North Salem Office alan.d.roberts@state.or.us 971-673-6130
12. Susanne Snyder – Springfield office Susanne.a.snyder@dhsoha.state.or.us  541-736-7813
13. Bob Stevens – Bend Office (a VRC Specialist) bob.stevens@state.or.us  541-388-6336 X2043
14. Janelle Sutter – South Salem Office  Janelle.m.sutter@state.or.us  503-378-2483
15. Teddy Walston – Grants Pass Office  Theodore.walston@state.or.us  541-474-3130
ODE Transition Network Facilitators, as of 7/23/15
1. Elizabeth (Lizzie) Juaniza-Saso; Region 1 (Portland, Washington, Clatsop, Columbia)  ejuaniza@mesd.k12.or.us  503‐894-0039
2. Eivind-Erik Sorensen; Region 2 (Tillamook, Yamhill, Polk, Marion) eivind.sorensen@wesd.org  503‐385-4701
3. Vikki Mahaffy; Region 3 (Lane, Lincoln, Linn, Benton) vikki.mahaffy@lblesd.k12.or.us 
	541‐812‐2737
4. Darci Shivers; Region 4 (Douglas, Coos, Curry) darci.shivers@douglasesd.or.k12.us 541‐440‐4777, ext. 6601
5. Cindy Cameron; Region 5 (Josephine, Jackson, Klamath)  cynthia_cameron@soesd.k12.or.us
6. Kriss Rita; Region 6 (Clackamas, Wasco, Hood River, Sherman, Gilliam)  krita@clackesd.k12.or.us  503‐675‐4163
7. Marguerite Blackmore; Region 7 (Jefferson, Deschutes, Crook, Wheeler, Lake)  marguerite.blackmore@hdesd.org  541‐693‐5717
8. Lon Thornburg; Region 8 (Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa, Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur) lon.thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us  541‐966‐3162
9. Regional Employment Coordinator/trainer: Robbie Spencer  rspencer@mesd.k12.or.us  503-257-1727
ODDS Employment Specialists, as of 9/14/15  
1. Nate Deeks:  Portland/North West Oregon  nathan.a.deeks@state.or.us 503-510-3323 
2. Brad Collins: Eugene/Mid-Valley  bradley.c.collins@state.or.us 503-602-2115
3. Theresa Knowles: Eastern Oregon theresa.m.knowles@state.or.us 541-214-9063
4. Erica Drake: Bend/Central Oregon erica.drake@state.or.us  541-232-8754
5. Howard Fulk: Roseburg/Southern Oregon howard.r.fulk@state.or.us  (email, please)
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